DOCKET NUMBER: 03-395 102902198 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name at address of receiving party(ies) I. Name accouncy inp party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scimed Life Systems. Inc. Samuel P. Okido Akinbode Idowu Isaacs-Sodeye No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No 3 Name of conveyance: Street Address: One Scimed Place Street Address: One Scimed Place 3 Name of conveyance: City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: S5311-1560 4. Application number(s) or conveying party(ies) Yes X Additional name(s) & address(er) Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. B. Patent No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: City: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S40.00 Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number: 1 6 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Side Addresse: Yes Yes 9 Statement and signature. City: Westfield Signature. Total number: 9 Statement Propersion Signing Maximum Presso Signating Signature. Date	Form: PTO-1595	010
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): String V, Nanade String V, Nanade Name and address of receiving party(les) Akinobal dowu Isaacs-Sodeye Name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No Street Address: One Scimed Place Scium A Streement Change of Name Other City: Maple Grove Scium A Streement Change of Name Other City: Maple Grove Execution Date: L105/04 Ranade, Richard, Dao;: 11/18/04 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: <th>DOCKET NUMBER: 03-395</th> <th>2902198</th>	DOCKET NUMBER: 03-395	2902198
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shriang V, Ranade Shriang V, Ranade Shriang V, Ranade Robert E, Richard Kin-Luan (Lenny) Dao Samuel P, Gido Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 3 Name of conveying party(ies) Yes 3 Name of conveyance: Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State: MN Becurity Agreement Change of Name Other City: Maple Grove Execution Date: 11/05/04 Ranade, Richard, Dao: Other Additional numbers attached? 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Ft bis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents I Internal Address: May Forthore Coreal attached? Yes Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: May Forthore & Williams, PC Xereet Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number: I City: Westfield Street Address: 21p: 07090		
Robert E. Richard Kinh-Luon (Lenny) Dao Samuel P. Gido Akinbode Idowu Isaacs-Sodeye Name: Scimed Life Systems. Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X 3 Name of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-156 Other Execution Date: 11/05/04 Ranade, Richard, Dao; 11/18/04 (add. Isaacs: Sodeve Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total number of applications and patents 1 Internal Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor K Credit Card - PTO - 2038 enclosed 1 City: Westfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Yes Yes Yes 9 Statement and signature. Signature. Yes of the original document Yes of the original document Keum J. Park Signature. Signa	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Kinh-Luan (Lenny) Dao Samuel P, Gido Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes 3 Name of conveyance: 3 Assignment 3 Merger 3 Assignment 3 Other 2 Assignment 4 Application Date: 11/05/04 Ranade, Richard, Dao: 11/18/04 3 Additional number(s) & address(es) 4 Application number(s) or patent number(5): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor <td></td> <td>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Scimed Life Systems, Inc.</u></td>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Scimed Life Systems, Inc.</u>
Akinbode Idowu Isaacs-Sodeye Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X attached? Street Address: <u>One Scimed Place</u> Street Address: <u>One Scimed Place</u> Street Address: <u>One Scimed Place</u> Other City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-156 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>09/07/2004</u> . A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40,00 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40,00 Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number:		
attached? Street Address: One Scimed Place Sasignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Maple Grove State: MN ZidoL State: Sodeye Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number:		Internal Address:
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-156 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. B. Patent No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate cop)
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keurn J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 1 Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed 1 State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 Attached to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		Street Address: <u>One Scimed Place</u>
Execution Date: 11/05/04 Ranade, Richard, Dao: 11/18/04 Additional name(s) & address(cs) Yes X Gido, Isaacs-Sodeye Image: Sodeye Yes X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Credit Card - PTO -2038 enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Date Date 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is sigrature Date Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 8 Date	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Maple Grove</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55311-1566</u>
Gido, Isaacs-Sodeye attached? attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/07/2004. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Street Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number:	Other	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>09/07/2004</u> . A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keum J. Park Name: Keum J. Park Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Street Address: Zip: 07090 City: Westfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Sig	Execution Date: <u>11/05/04 Ranade, Richard, Dao; 11/18/04</u> <u>Gido, Isaacs-Sodeye</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Westfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Mex		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card - PTO -2038 enclosed Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor X Deposit account number: City: Westfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Signatu/e Date Date 9 Statement and signature. Signatu/e Date 10 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Date Name of Person Signing Signatu/e Date Date YA HWARZI1 00000065 11005852 A A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Name: Keum J. Park 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC X Credit Card - PTO -2038 enclosed Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Westfield 8. Deposit account number: State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Mame of Person Signing December 7, 2004 Name of Person Signing Sigrature Date Date You HMARZI1 00000065 11005852 Y X 8	A. Facele Application No.(3)	b. Fateric No.(S)
Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC Internal Address: Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed Internal Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor B. Deposit account number: City: Westfield Sitate: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park B. Deposit account Reg. No. 42,059 Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8	Name: <u>Keum J. Park</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Westfield	Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC	X Credit Card – PTO -2038 enclosed
City: Westfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Reg. No. 42,059 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04 HNARZI1 00000065 11005852		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: New Jersey Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Reg. No. 42,059 Name of Person Signing December 7, 2004 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8	Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Reg. No. 42,059 Name of Person Signing December 7, 2004 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8	City: Westfield	
 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document Keum J. Park Reg. No. 42,059 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and O4 HMARZI1 00000065 11005852 	State: New Jersey Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document <u>Keum J. Park</u> <u>Reg. No. 42,059</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04 HMARZI1 00000065 11005852		
Keum J. Park Reg. No. 42,059 Name of Person Signing December 7, 2004 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8 W04 HNARZI1 00000065 11005852 7	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8	Keum J. Park	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8 04 HMARZI1 00000065 11005852 7		Je December 1, doof
04 HNARZI1 00000065 11005852	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	
	documents:	
	V4 HMARZI1 00000065 11005852	
	(PATENT

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Shrirang V. Ranade, a citizen of India; Robert E. Richard, a U.S. citizen; Kinh-Luan (Lenny) Dao, a U.S. citizen; Samuel P. Gido, a U.S. citizen; Akinbode Idowu Isaacs-Sodeye; a citizen of Nigeria

residing at

35 Russell Place, Arlington, MA 02474;
2570 West St., Wrentham, MA 02093;
67 Allen St., Randolph, MA 02368;
56 Huntington Road, Hadley, MA 01035;
990 North Pleasant St., Apt. #D-34, North Village, Amherst, MA 01002

(hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as "the Assignor"); have invented new and useful improvements in **ORIENTING POLYMER DOMAINS FOR CONTROLLED DRUG DELIVERY,** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0200 said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception. disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 05 day of November 2004.

Shrirang V.

United States of America

Commonwealth of (Massachusetts)

County of (Middlesex)

)

)

)

and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

of Notary

My Commission Expires:



Page 4/7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>101</u>, 2004. obert E. R United States of America) Commonwealth of (Massachusetts)) County of (Middlesex)) $\mathcal{N}_{\mathsf{day}\,\mathsf{of}_{-}}$ On this _ 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Robert E. Richard, proved to me through satisfactory,eyidence of identification, which was/were ÐG D NVO _, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document and accourate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. are truthful My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>os</u> day of <u>forencer</u> 2004.

Kinh-Luan (Lenny) D. DAO

United States of America

Commonwealth of (Massachusetts))

County of (Middlesex)

On this <u>5</u>th day of <u>Norember</u> 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Kinh-Luan (Lenny) D. Dao**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were

)

)

<u>personal knowled ge</u>, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

Katelien & Sulm Signature of Notary (Seal)

My Commission Expires: Dec. 87, 2007

OF, I have hereunto set my hand
2004.
- PAR
Samuel P. GIDO
)
)

On this 18^{\uparrow} day of <u>Notember</u> 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Samuel P. Gido**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were

<u>Massachuseth</u> <u>Drivers</u> <u>Cronse</u>, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

(Seal) Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: November 27,2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $18^{7^{+}}$ day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> 2004.

Akinbode Idowu ISAACS-SODEYE

United States of America

Commonwealth of (Massachusetts)

County of (Middlesex)

)

)

)

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: November 27,2009